Acting Head of School: Mrs D Ritchie
Acting Executive Headteacher: Mrs F Craik

Dear Parents and Carers of KS3 and KS4 Students

Temple Park Road

South Shields
Tyne & Wear
NE34 0QA

Email: admin@st-wilfrids.org
Tel: 0191 456 9121
Fax: 0191 454 5070

www.st-wilfrids.org

Friday 26 February

Following my earlier letter providing information about our lateral flow testing programme, we are now in a position to share
with you the timings of the tests for each year group.

Monday 1 March
Form group

10 Cuthbert 1

10 Cuthbert 2

10 Bede 1

10 Bede 2

10 Hilda 1

10 Hilda 2 + 10 CC
10 Aidan 1

10 Aidan 2

Tuesday 2 March
Form group
11WwW1

11W2

11W3

11W4

11W5

11W6
11W7+11CC
11wW38

11W9

Wednesday 3 March
Form group

7 Aidan 1

7 Aidan 2

7 Bede 1

7 Bede 2

7 Cuthbert 1

7 Hilda 1

7 Hilda 2

7 Margaret Clitherow 1
7 Margaret Clitherow 2

Time

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
13:30
14:00
14:30

Time

09:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
13:30
14:00
14:30

Time

09:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
13:00
13:30
14:00
14:30

Thursday 4 March

Form group

8 Margaret Clitherow 1 & 2
8 Hilda1l &2

8 Cuthbert 1 & 2

8 Aidan 1 & 2

8Bede1&2

10 Cuthbert 1 & 2
10Bede 1 &2

10 Hilda1 &2

10 Aidan 1 & 2 & 10CC

Friday 5 March

Form group

9 Aidan1 &2

9Bede 1&?2

9 Cuthbert 1 & 2

9 Hilda 1l &2

9 Margaret Clitherow 1 & 2

11W1 & 11W2
11W5 & 11W6
11W7 & 11W8
11W3 & 11wW4
11W9 & 11CC

Saturday 6 March

Form group

7 Aidan 1 & 2

7Bede 1&2

7 Hilda 1 & 2

7 Margaret Clitherow 1 & 2
7 Cuthbert 1

Time

08:45
09:15
09:45
10:15
10:45

11:30
13:00
13:45
14:30

Time

08:45
09:15
09:45
10:15
10:45

11:30
13:00
13:45
14:30
15:00

Time

09:00
09:45
10:30
11:15
12:00

Many thanks in advance for your support with this important strategy for the safe reopening of our school.

D Ritchie
Mrs Ritchie
Acting Head of School

.......
--------

0
R

o, M
fsted B

Outstanding S

Mational Support School

fesigrans Dy

8

Mational College for
Teaching & Leadership

National Teaching School
T

n

Hational College for

N

/

Northern Saints
Teaching School Alliance

leachng & Leadership

Excellentia per fidem, per scientiam, per adiuvatum

Ca 21
Bishop Chadwick

Catholic Education Trust


mailto:admin@st-wilfrids.org

