

Acting Head of School: Mrs D Ritchie Acting Executive Headteacher: Mrs F Craik Temple Park Road South Shields Tyne & Wear NE34 0QA

Email: admin@st-wilfrids.org

Tel: 0191 456 9121 Fax: 0191 454 5070

www.st-wilfrids.org

Friday 26 February

Dear Parents and Carers of KS3 and KS4 Students

Following my earlier letter providing information about our lateral flow testing programme, we are now in a position to share with you the timings of the tests for each year group.

Monday 1 March	
Form group	Time
10 Cuthbert 1	10:00
10 Cuthbert 2	10:30
10 Bede 1	11:00
10 Bede 2	11:30
10 Hilda 1	12:00
10 Hilda 2 + 10 CC	13:30
10 Aidan 1	14:00
10 Aidan 2	14:30

Tuesday 2 March	
Form group	Time
11 W 1	09:30
11 W 2	10:00
11 W 3	10:30
11 W 4	11:00
11 W 5	11:30
11 W 6	12:00
11 W 7 + 11 CC	13:30
11 W 8	14:00
11 W 9	14:30

Wednesday 3 March	
Form group	Time
7 Aidan 1	09:30
7 Aidan 2	10:00
7 Bede 1	10:30
7 Bede 2	11:00
7 Cuthbert 1	11:30
7 Hilda 1	13:00
7 Hilda 2	13:30
7 Margaret Clitherow 1	14:00
7 Margaret Clitherow 2	14:30

Thursday 4 March	
Form group	Time
8 Margaret Clitherow 1 & 2	08:45
8 Hilda 1 & 2	09:15
8 Cuthbert 1 & 2	09:45
8 Aidan 1 & 2	10:15
8 Bede 1 & 2	10:45
10 Cuthbert 1 & 2	11:30
10 Bede 1 & 2	13:00
10 Hilda 1 & 2	13:45
10 Aidan 1 & 2 & 10CC	14:30

Friday 5 March	
Form group	Time
9 Aidan 1 & 2	08:45
9 Bede 1 & 2	09:15
9 Cuthbert 1 & 2	09:45
9 Hilda 1 & 2	10:15
9 Margaret Clitherow 1 & 2	10:45
11W1 & 11W2	11:30
11W5 & 11W6	13:00
11W7 & 11W8	13:45
11W3 & 11W4	14:30
11W9 & 11CC	15:00

Saturday 6 March	
Form group	Time
7 Aidan 1 & 2	09:00
7 Bede 1 & 2	09:45
7 Hilda 1 & 2	10:30
7 Margaret Clitherow 1 & 2	11:15
7 Cuthbert 1	12:00

Many thanks in advance for your support with this important strategy for the safe reopening of our school.

D Rítchíe

Mrs Ritchie

Acting Head of School











